Garut area to become a new autonomous region.

In addition, in terms of funding or budget, 
the Garut Regency Government as the Parent 
Regency provides financial support in the context 
of organizing the Regional Government of South 
Garut Regency at least Rp. 15,000,000,000, 
(Fifteen Billion rupiah) per year for a period of 3 
(three) consecutive years from the inauguration 
of the preparatory area. The details of the funds 
described in the following table 4.

Good budget management will also have 
a good effect on the impact generated by a

[...]

Minutes of Joint Approval of the Regional People’s Representative Council Garut Regency and the 

Regent of Garut. 2019

community satisfaction (Miftah et al., 2019). Then 
the other is the plan to hand over assets owned by 

the local government of the Garut district, which 
totals Rp. 867,936,851,044.56 (eight hundred 
and sixty-seven billion nine hundred thirty-six 
million eight hundred and fifty-one thousand 
forty-four point fifty-six rupiah), to support 
the administration of regional candidates for 
preparation of South Garut Regency. The details 
of the budget are described as follows.

Regional assets are one that supports 
r e g i o n a l  r e s i l i e n c e  t o  c a r r y  o u t  t h e